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MRC/UVRI ROUND 13 MEDICAL SURVEY FOR ADULTS 

 

                                                                                                                       VNO |__|__|    HNO |__|__|__|                |__|__| STM  

NAMES: .............................................................................................                                             |__|__|__|__|__|__|__|__| IDNO 

                                              

SEX:  |__|                           DOB:|__|__| |__|__| |__|__|__|__|                                    If Year of Birth unknown: 

1=m/2=f                                          dd       mm           yyyy                                                   Ask or Estimate AGE (yrs)      |__|__| AGE  

                     

-------------------------------------INFORMATION FOR SURVEY CLERK and STATISTICIAN-----------------------------------------

a       If person listed on Census List: indicate differences in Age (more than +/- 5 years),  

: 

b.      If not listed, explore:  

-  When did s/he join HH?  Date: |__|__|   |__|__|  |__|__|__|__|      Where did s/he come from?.......................................................... 

 

                                                   - Censused previously/ in other HH/ other Study Village? ....................... 

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------MEDICAL HISTORY------------------------------------------------------------- 

           Codes: 1= Yes      2= No    8=Don’t know  9= No information/Refusal except when otherwise specified) 

 

EDUCATION: 

1. Wayigirizibwako musomero? Have you had any formal education (1= Yes,  2=No)                                                              |__|SCH 

 

If no go to question 4a 

2. Okyasoma? Are you currently  schooling  ( 1=Yes,  2= No)                                                                                               |__|PSCH 

 

3. Oba ye, osoma kyakumeka oba nedda wakoma mukibina ki?                                                                           |___|___|LED 
 If yes  what level are you at if  still in school ,if no what was the highest le vel you attained? 

 1 – 7 = P1 – P7, 8 – 10=J1 – J3,  11-16 = S1 – S6,  17= College /University, 18= Preprimary 

 

MARITAL STATUS: 

 

4a. Wali owasizaako/ofumbiddwako ?                                                                                                       |__| EVM  
 Have you ever been married?   (1=Yes, 2=No)  

    

If yes go to  question 5a then to 6, if no continue            

4b. Walina yo munno gw’ewali otwalanga omwami/omukyala?                                                               |__|OMM  
 Have  you ever had someone you would call husband/wife? 

 

If yes go to 5b then to 6 

If no to both 4a + 4b go to question 9 

5a . Wakafumbirwa /wakawasa (amalya) ameka nga nalino olitwaliddemu?                                        |__|__|TIMG How 

many times have you been married ( including any current marriage/s.) 

 

5b. Bantu bameka b’ewali otwalanga okuba omwami/omukyala?                                                                         |__|__| PTIMG 
 How many people have you ever considered to be a husband/wife? 

 

6. Kati oli mufumbo oba olinayo munno gwotwalanga omwami/omukyala? (1=Ye, 2=Nedda)                               |__|CUM 
 Are you currently married or do you have  anyone you call husband/wife? 

 

If no go to 8 

 Oba yee, wa amanya:………………………………………………..                |__|__|__|__|__|__|__|__| IDN1 
  If yes, give names of husband/wife 

  

 n’ekyalo bwekiba mu kitundu ekinonyezebwamu: ………………………         |__|__| VNOS |__|__|__| HNOS 
    VHNO if in study area 
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7. Olinayo/omwami wo alinayo abakyala ababeera mu maka gano oba amalala?                                      |__|WHS 
 Do you /does your partner have any other wives living in this or any other house?         1=Yes, 2=No, 8=Don’t know  

 If yes  fill in the table for all OTHER WIVES. 

 

Name                                                                WHS VNO HNO IDNO 

                                           

                                                                          WHS1 

VNO1 HNO1 IDNO1 

                                           

                                                                          WHS2 

VNO2 HNO2 IDNO2 

                                                                

                                                                          WHS3 

VNO3 HNO3 IDNO3 

                                                    

                                                                           WHS4 

VNO4 HNO4 IDNO4 

 

8. Lwaki kati toli mufumbo?                                                                                                                   |__| MST 
 Why are you not currently married? (3=Widower/Widow  4=Separated/divorced)  

 

SEXUAL BEHAVIOUR 

Confidentiality statement: 

 

Kakati njagala okukubuuza obubuuzo obukwata kubulamu bwo obw'ekyama. Nkukakasa nti byonna bye tukungaanya mu 

kunoonyereza kuno bikumibwa nga bya kyaama.I will now ask you a few personal questions. Please be assured that all information collected in this 

study is treated confidentially. 

9. Walina emyaka emeka lwe wasookera ddala okutabagana                                                            |__|__| AGESX 

 n’omuntu mubikolwa ebyekyama ne bw’abeera nga yali wa kiseera buseera? 
 How old were you when you first had sex?   (Code: =88 if can’t remember      =99 if never played sex) 

 

If 99 go to 33, otherwise continue. 

10. Weggase n’abantu bameka mu wiiki ennya eziyise?                                                                                      |__|__|SPMN

  
 How many sexual partners have you had in the last 4 weeks? 

 

If none =99 

 Weggase n’abantu bameka mu myezi ekkumi n’ebiri egiyise?                                                                          |__|__|SPYR 
 How many sexual partners have you had in the last 12 months? 

 

If none =99 

11. Gwe wali (men) okozesezzako ku kapiira/ wali (women) otabaganyeko 

  n'omuntu ng'ayambadde akapiira mu bulaamu bwo?                                                                    |__| ECON 
 Have you (men)/ has your partner (women) ever used a condom with any partner in your whole life? 

 

 

12. Ddi lwe wasembayo okutabagana n’omuntuwo  ow’enkalakkalira?                                                                   |__|RPLSX 
 How long ago did you last have sex with your current main partner (most recent  encounter for polygamous men)?  

 1=Less than a week,      2= 1 week or more but less than 1month,  3= 1 month or more but less than 1 year 

 4= 1 year or more, 5= No such partner,       8= Unsure 

 

If answerto question 12  is 5  go to question 17 

13. Omaze bbanga ki ng’oyagala omuntu ono?                                                                                                          |__|CDURU
 For what length of time have you been in a relationship with this person? 

 1=Less than a week,    2=1 week or more but less than 1 month,    3=1month or more but less than 1 year 

 4= 1 year or more,   8= Unsure. 

 

If no to question 11,DO NOT ask 14,15,16, 21,22 and 23 (MARK THEM WITH A STAR NOW) 

14 Wali okozesezzaako ku kapiira n’omuntu wo ow’enkalakkalira?  (1=Yes,  2=No)                                          |__|RCNDE 
 Have you ever used a condom with your current main partner? 

 

If no to question 14 go to 17 

 If yes:(1= Mukusooka wokka, 2=oluusi n’oluusi, 3=buli mulundi)                                                                      |__|RCND 

 Oba ye, ddi  If yes,when? 1= Only at beginning, 2= sometimes,  3= always 
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If only at the beginning, go to question 15 otherwise go to question 16 

15. Mwamala bbanga ki nga mukakkozesa okutuuka lwe mwasalawo okukaleka?                                                  |__|RPSTOP 
 How long did you use  a condom with this partner before you decided to stop? 

 1=Less than a week, 2=1 week or more but less than 1 month, 3= 1month or more but less than 1 year 

 4= 1year or more, 8= Unsure,  

 

16. Wakozesa  akapiira ku mulundi ogwo agwasembayo okwegatta n’omuntu oyo?  1=yes  2= No                      |__|RPCNDL 
 Did you use a condom the last time you had sex with that person? 

 

17. Oluusi abantu batabagana mu nsonga ez’ekyama n’abantu abe njawulo ng’ojjeeko owenkalakkalira.  Ayinza okuba 

owabulijjo, muganzi wo oba owolumu.(Era n’abakyala abamu bakakibwa mu mukwano) Ddi lwewasembayo okutabagana 

n’omuntu yenna atali oli owenkalakkalira?(FOR MARRIED MEN with>1 wife: Ntegeeza omuntu omulala yenna 

ng’ojjeko abakyala bo bolina kati. 
Sometimes people report having sex with someone other than the main partner. It could be a regular partner, a casual partner, or someone you had sex 

one time only.(some women are even raped) When was the last time you had sex with someone besides the main partner?(FOR MARRIED MEN with 

>1 wife: I mean someone other than  current wives 

 1=Less than a week,  2= 1 week or more but less than 1 month,  3= 1 month or more but less than 1 year       |__|PPART 

 4= 1 year or more, 6= No such a partner,  8= Unsure 
                                        

If answer to question 17 is 6 go to question 24  

18. Omuntu oyo ( wali)  omutwala ng’ani? 

Would you consider this partner a:                                                                                                                                     |__|PTYPE 

 1=Eyaali omwami/mukyala Ex-Spouse,     2=muganziwo  Regular  partner       3= ow’ekiseers obuseera Casual partner    

  4= Other(specify…………………………………………………………. 

 

19. Mukyayagalana?  1=Yes, 2=No, 8=Unsure                                                                                                              |__|PPONG 
 Is this relationship ongoing? 

 

If yes or unsure continue, if no go to question 24 

20. Omaze/wamalabbanga ki ng’oyagala omuntu ono?                                                                                                |__|PDURU 
 For what length of time have you been in a relationship with this person? 

 1=Less than a week, 2= 1 week or more but less than 1 month, 3=1 month or more but less than 1 year 

 4= 1 year or more, 8= Unsure 

 

21. Gwe wali okozesezzaako akapiira n’omuntu ono?(1=Yes,2=No)                                                                          |__|PCNDE 
 Have you ever used a condom with this person? 

If no go to 24 

 If yes,1= mukusooka wokka,  2=oluusi n’oluusi, 3=buli mulundi                                                                            

|__|PCND 
 If yes, when? 1=At the beginning, 2= sometimes, 3= always)  

 

If only at the beginning go to question 22, otherwise go to question 23. 

22. Mwamala bbanga ki nga mukakozesa okutuuka lwe mwasalawo okukaleka?                                                      |__|PSTOP 
 How long did you use condom s before you decided to stop?   

 1=Less than a week,  2= 1 week or more but less than 1 month,  3= 1 month or more but less than 1year 

4= 1 year or more, 5= Unsure. 

 

23. Wakozesa akapiira ku mulundi ogwo ogwasembayo okwegatta n’omuntu oyo? (1=Yes, 2=No, 8= Unsure) |__| PCNDL 
 Did you use condoms with that person the last time? 

 

 



R13-med.doc (JB) 25/Oct/2010 

 

 

4 

STDS: 

 

 Kakati kankubuze obubuuzo obukwata kubulamubwo. 
Now I will ask a few questions about your health.  

      

24. Wali ofunye ku mabwa oba amayute mu bitundu byo eby'ekyama mubbanga ely’emyezi ekkumi  

 ne’biri egiyise ?                                                                                                                                                            |__|GU                                                   
     Have you had any Ulcers or Sores on your private parts  in last 12 months? 
 

If no go to 25for men/  26  for women, if yes, continue. 

a.  Obulwadde buno bwakumalako/bukumazeeko wiiki mmeka?                                          |__|__| GUD 
How many weeks did it last? 

(Indicate number of weeks or use:   01= 1wk or less       88= Not Sure       99= Don't know) 
  

 

b.  Amabwa oba amayute ogafunye emirundi emeka mu bbanga                                         |__|__| GUNUM 

ery'emyezi ekkumi n'ebiri egiyise?  
How many separate episodes in the last 12 months? 

(Code number of episodes or 88= Not Sure) 

 

c. Wakolawo ki ku bulwadde obwo?                                                1. ..............................|__|__| ACTU1 
  What did you do to deal with this illness? 

Probe for treatment actions until no further reponse.               2. ............................. .|__|__| ACTU2 

Specify + code actions in the order of occurrence                     3. .............................  .|__|__| ACTU3  

(1=No action           5=Injectionist        

2=Herbs self-administered   6=Gov't/Mission clinic  

3=Drugs self-administered   7=Private clinic       
4=Omusawo ow’ekinansi  10=MRC 

 

Ask  men only 

25.   Wali ofunyeko okuvaamu amasira mu kaseke mubbanga ely’emyezi ekkumi n’ebiri egiyise?                             |__| UDIS  
Have you had any discharge from  the Urethra in the last 12 months?  

 

If no go to question 27 

 a. Obulwadde buno bwakumalako /bukumazeeko wiiki mmeka?                                                               |__|__|UDD 
  How many weeks did it last? 

(Indicate number of weeks or use 01=1wk or less   88= Not sure   99=Don’t know) 
 

 

b.  Wakolawo ki ku bulwadde obwo?                                                   1. ............................|__|__| ACTD1 
What did you do to deal with this illness? 

Probe for treatment actions until no further reponse.                   2. ............................|__|__| ACTD2 

   Specify + code actions in the order of occurrence                         3. ........................... |__|__| ACTD3   

(1=No action           5=Injectionist        

2=Herbs self-administered   6=Gov't/Mission clinic  

3=Drugs self-administered   7=Private clinic       

4=Omusawo ow’ekinansi       10=MRC) 

 

Ask Women only 
26. Wafunako okubundula ammazzi mubbanga ely’emyezi ekkumi n’ebiri egiyise?                                                  |__|VAGD  
 Have you had discharge from vagina in the last 12 months? 

 

 Probe : unusualy  large amount, or yellow  or white discharge from vagina 
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If no go to question 27 

a. Wakolawo ki ku bulwadde obwo?                                          1. ...........................…….|__|__| ACTV1  
  What did you do to deal with this illness? 

Probe for treatment actions until no further reponse.          2. .........................….…  |__|__| ACTV2 

Specify + code actions in the order of occurrence                3. ..........................……   |__|__| ACTV3    

(1=No action           5=Injectionist        

2=Herbs self-administered   6=Gov't/Mission clinic  

3=Drugs self-administered   7=Private clinic       

4=Omusawo ow’ekinansi       10=MRC) 
 

FERTILITY  (Both men and women) 

27. Wakazaala abaana bameka mu bulamu bwo?                                                                                                             |__|__|CEB 
 How many children have you ‘produced’ in your whole life? 

 

If none, answer 99  and  go to question 30, otherwise continue. 

28. Abaana bameka abalamu?                            |__|__| CS
 How many children are still alive now? 

 

29. Kubano,  bameka b’olabirira mungeri ezitali zimu?                                   |__|__| CDEP  
 How many are still dependent on you for school fees or basic needs? 

 

30. (Ng’ogyeko ababo) olina abaana abalala bolabirira kati mungeri ezitali zimu? Bali bameka?                        |__|__|CDOTH
 Besides your own children ( if any)  are there other children who are dependent on you for school fees or basic needs  at the current time? How many? 

 

If none, answer 99  and go to question 32 

31. Kubaano, bamulekwa bali bameka?                                                                                                                     |__|__| 

ORPH  
 How many of these are orphans? 

 

If  a woman is >50  skip 32. 

32. Wandi yagadde okuzaalayo abaana (abalala) mu biseera ebyo mu maaso?  1=Yes,  2=No , 5=Unable to           |__|CFUT
 Would you like to have  (more) children in the future? 

 

-----------------------------------------------------------------TREATMENT--------------------------------------------------------------- 

33. Wewulira otya kakati?  Waliwo obulwadde bwonna obukuluma kakati?                                                 |__| ILL 
  How do you feel today? Do you have any complaints about your health? 1=Yes,  2=No 

 

 Oba oli mulwadde, ki ekikuluma?………………………………………………………………..   |__|__| ILL1                                  
 If ill, state illness 

 ………………………………………………………………………………………….                                      |__|__| ILL2 

 

34.  Treatment given?   (1= Yes/ 2= No)                                                                                                         |__| RX       
 

Specify drugs given:   ………………………………………………………………………..                    |__|__| DRG1 

 

                                   ………………………………………………………………………                      |__|__| DRG2  

                                                           

Referred?     (1 = Yes      2 = No)                                                                                                              |__|__| REF 

 

EXAMINER:…………………………………..|__|__|                   Date of Exam: |__|__|  |__|__|  |__|__|__|__|     

Fill in your Code No.                                                                                                  dd       mm             yyyy 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------LABORATORY--------------------------------------------------------- 

CODE:    1=Specimen obtained      7=Refused       9=Failed                                                      

 

BLOOD: (5 mL with vacutainer)                                                                                                                       |__| VAC 

                                                                            ___________________ 

                                                         LABNO    |__|__|__|__|__|__|__|__| 

 

TECHNICIAN CODE: |__|__|                                                    

 


